# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeafYouth Ministries, Inc.		06/02/2011	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Youth for Christ/USA, Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 4478
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80155
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3301159	DTQ
Registration Number:	3180374	DTQUEST

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)426-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5024239850 Phone: Email: resa@inventky.com Theresa Fritz Camoriano Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 8225 Shelbyville Road

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AYR.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Signature: /tfc/

Date: 06/16/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0257

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, <u>DeafYouth Ministries, Inc., a Kentucky corporation</u> having its principle offices at <u>1806 Addington Avenue, Louisville KY 40220</u>, is an owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

 Trademark
 Registration No.

 DTQ
 3,301,159

 DTQuest
 3,180,374

and

WHEREAS, <u>Youth for Christ/USA, Inc.</u> an Illinois corporation, having its principle offices at <u>PO Box 4478, Englewood, CO 80155</u> is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>DeafYouth Ministries, Inc.</u> hereby assigns to <u>Youth for Christ/USA, Inc.</u> all its right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record as assignee, Youth for Christ/USA, Inc.

Signed at Louisville Kentucky, this 2nd day of June, 2011.

Bob Ayres, President/CEO
DeafYouth Ministries, Inc.

State of Jantucky)
County of Jefferson

(Compared to the contract of the cont

Seal (Notary Public)

My commission expires 06-0/-20/3.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 06/16/2011